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London College of Music Examinations Fees 2024

Hong Kong SAR, China

Early Learning in Music

Group Entry

Group Stage 1, Group Stage 2 - per candidate
Individual Entry

Stage 1, Stage 2, Stage 3

Music Grades
Pre-Preparatory
Step 1

Step 2

Grade 1/ Level 1
Grade 2/ Level 2
Grade 3/ Level 3
Grade 4/ Level 4
Grade 5/ Level 5
Grade 6/ Level 6
Grade 7/ Level 7
Grade 8/ Level 8

Diplomas

DipLCM in Performance/ DipMusLCM
ALCM in Performance/ AMusLCM
LLCM in Performance/ LMusLCM
FLCM in Performance

Teaching Diplomas
DipLCM in Teaching
ALCM in Teaching
LLCM in Teaching

Ensemble
Candidate Fee

Interpretation Service (English — Cantonese)

Music Grades

Diplomas

Late Entry - per candidate

Practical (HKD)

$340

$870

Practical (HKD)
$870
$930
$1,010
$1,110
$1,360
$1,460
$1,580
$1,720
$2,000
$2,140
$2,540

Practical (HKD)
$4,820

$6,000

$9.910

$12,780

Practical (HKD)
$4,820

$6,910

$11,480

Practical (HKD)
$280

Per Entry (HKD)

$200
$400

$300 (HKD)

Theory (HKD)
$670
$670
$760
$820
$850
$870
$1,010
$1,140
$1,250
$1,360

Theory (HKD)
$2,740
$4,040
$4,040
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Practical Exams Entry (For Recorded Exam) and Result Release Information

Exam Session Entry Period
January 2024 From 1 Jan to 10 Jan
March 2024 From 1 Mar to 10 Mar
May 2024 From 1 May to 10 May
July 2024 From 1 Jul to 10 Jul
September 2024 From 1 Sep to 10 Sep
November 2024 From 1 Nov to 10 Nov

Video Submission

Deadline

20 Jan 2024
20 Mar 2024
20 May 2024
20 Jul 2024
20 Sep 2024

20 Nov 2024

*An incomplete submission of videos may cause to a delay of result release.

Theory Exams Entry Information

Theory Exam Sessions

Summer 2024
*Exam Date: 15 Jun 2024

1 Apr 2024

Winter 2024
*Exam Date: 30 Nov 2024

1 Oct 2024

*Dates are subject to change on written notice.

Online Application Information

Submit your application via http://lcmexams.net/entry by credit card payment.

Application Deadline

Result Release*

February 2024
April 2024
June 2024
August 2024
October 2024

December 2024
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