

# **London College of Music Examinations Fees 2024**

## Hong Kong SAR, China

Early Learning in Music	Practical (HKD)
Group Entry Group Stage 1, Group Stage 2 - per candidate	\$340
Individual Entry Stage 1, Stage 2, Stage 3	\$870

Music Grades	Practical (HKD)	Theory (HKD)
Pre-Preparatory	\$870	\$670
Step 1	\$930	\$670
Step 2	\$1,010	-
Grade 1/ Level 1	\$1,110	\$760
Grade 2/ Level 2	\$1,360	\$820
Grade 3/ Level 3	\$1,460	\$850
Grade 4/ Level 4	\$1,580	\$870
Grade 5/ Level 5	\$1,720	\$1,010
Grade 6/ Level 6	\$2,000	\$1,140
Grade 7/ Level 7	\$2,140	\$1,250
Grade 8/ Level 8	\$2,540	\$1,360

Diplomas	Practical (HKD)	Theory (HKD)
DipLCM in Performance/ DipMusLCM	\$4,820	\$2,740
ALCM in Performance/ AMusLCM	\$6,000	\$4,040
LLCM in Performance/ LMusLCM	\$9,910	\$4,040
FLCM in Performance	\$12,780	-

Teaching Diplomas	Practical (HKD)
DipLCM in Teaching	\$4,820
ALCM in Teaching	\$6,910
LLCM in Teaching	\$11,480

Ensemble	Practical (HKD)
Candidate Fee	\$280

Interpretation Service (English – Cantonese)	Per Entry (HKD)
Music Grades	\$200
Diplomas	\$400

Late Entry - per candidate	\$300 (HKD)
Late Entry - per canadade	\$500 (HKD)





## Practical Exams Entry (For Recorded Exam) and Result Release Information

Exam Session	Entry Period	Video Submission Deadline	Result Release*
January 2024	From 1 Jan to 10 Jan	20 Jan 2024	February 2024
March 2024	From 1 Mar to 10 Mar	20 Mar 2024	April 2024
May 2024	From 1 May to 10 May	20 May 2024	June 2024
July 2024	From 1 Jul to 10 Jul	20 Jul 2024	August 2024
September 2024	From 1 Sep to 10 Sep	20 Sep 2024	October 2024
November 2024	From 1 Nov to 10 Nov	20 Nov 2024	December 2024

<sup>\*</sup>An incomplete submission of videos may cause to a delay of result release.

#### **Theory Exams Entry Information**

Theory Exam Sessions	<b>Application Deadline</b>
Summer 2024 *Exam Date: 15 Jun 2024	1 Apr 2024
Winter 2024 *Exam Date: 30 Nov 2024	1 Oct 2024

<sup>\*</sup>Dates are subject to change on written notice.

#### **Online Application Information**

Submit your application via <a href="http://lcmexams.net/entry">http://lcmexams.net/entry</a> by credit card payment.

